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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

RESULT OF THE OFFICIAL CANVASS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
SS

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

I, WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters of said County, do hereby
certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did
canvass the returns of the votes cast in the Mailed Ballot Election held June 6, 2017 for
the Marble Mountain Community Services District Measure A within and find the results to

be as follows:

52
28
18
10

0

registered voters
votes cast

in favor

against

blank

The results show that said Measure A did not pass with the required two-thirds majority

of votes cast.
Witness my hand and Official Seal

this 12™" day of June 2017

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ //
Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters
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COUNTY OF EL DORADO Date:06/12/17
Time:11:12:26

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION Page:1 of |
MARBLE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2017
OFFICIAL FINAL REPORT
Registered Voters 52 - Cards Cast 28 53.85% Num. Report Precinct 1 - Num. Reporting 1  100.00%
Measure A (2/3 to pass) I
Total
Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1 100.0 %
Times Counted 28/52 53.8 %
Total Votes 28
YES 18  64.29%
NO 7 10 35.71%
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